5.

CONSENT AGENDA

C.

RESOLUTION 08-097 APPROVING BUDGET
AMENDMENT/TRANSFER NO. 2008-064 AND PROVIDING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE (To transfer $5,000 from the General Fund to the Recreation
Center Fund for a donation from the Community Foundation Fund to the after-school
program for scholarships available for youths attending the program. This amendment
increases the FY08 budget by $10,000 but there are no new additional funds appropriated
by this amendment)



RESOLUTION NO. 08-097

APPROVING BUDGET AMENDMENT/TRANSFER NO. 2008-64 AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by City Council of the City of
Sanibel, Florida:

SECTION 1. The revised General Fund for fiscal year 2007-2008, Budget
Amendment/Transfer BA 2008-64 true copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and
incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION 2, Effective date.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

DULY PASSED AND ENACTED by the Council of the City of Sanibel, Florida
this 5th day of August 2008.

AUTHENTICATION:

Mick Denham, Mayor Pamela Smith, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM: Zersmret M Jé; oF

Kenneth B. Cuyler, City&ﬁtorney Dat

Vote of Councilmembers:

Denham
Ruane
Jennings
Johnston
Pappas

Date filed with City Clerk:

Res. 08-097



DOCUMENT NUMBER BA 2008 064
CITY OF SANIBEL
BUDGET AMENDMENTY/TRANSFER
FUND: GENERAL FUND / RECREATION CENTER FUND
DEPT: Parks and Recreation
Project  Amount Prior Iner/(Decr} Incr/(Decr) Amount After
FUND  DEPT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION Number To Change REVENUE EXPENSE Change
GENERAL FUND N
o 0000 380.02-80  Ending fund balance {4,510,582) 5,000 {4,505,582)
oo 8100 581.91-70  Transfer to the Recreation Center Fund 1,777,615 5,000 1,782,615
RECREATION CENTER FUND -
170 0000 381.01-00  Transfer from the General Fund 1,777,615 5,000 1,782,615
170 7200  572.83-00 Grants and Alds - 5,000 5,000
TOTAL: 10,000 10,000
To transfer $5,000 from the General Fund to the Recreation Center Fund for a donation from the Community Foundation Fund to the after-
PURPOSE: school pragram for scholarships available for youths attending the program. This amendment increases the FY08 budget by $10,000 but
there are no new or additional funds appropriated by this amendment.
Prepared by: Date Approved by: Date Input by: GROUP # Date
F. Slane 8/5/2008




